CHAPTER XXVI.

An Act for the Relief of Plymouth Congregational Church Society of Minneapolis.

Success 1. Number of Trustees, Term of office. 2. Legalizes acts of former Board. 3. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota ;

SECTION 1. The trustees of Plymouth Congregational Church Society, of Minneapolis, shall consist of three, instead Three Trusteen of nine persons, as provided in the organization of said Society; *Provided*, That said Society may at any annual meeting increase the number of its Trustees to five, and arrange the classification of its Trustees; *Provided*, That no Trustee shall be elected for a longer term than three years.

SEC. 2. The act of said Society at its annual meeting in the year eighteen hundred and fifty-nine, in reducing the Act of number of its Trustees to three, and the election and classification of such Trustees, is hereby confirmed, and the acts of such Trustees shall be as valid as if done by a full Board of nine.

SEC. 3. This Act shall take effect from and after its passage.

AMOS COGGSWELL.

Speaker of the House of Representatives. IGNATIUS DONNELLY,

President of the Senate.

APPROVED-March third, one thousand eight hundred and sixty.

ALEX. RAMSEY.

SECRETARY'S OFFICE, Minnesota,]

March 5th, 1860.

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the original on file in this office.

J. H. BAKER, Secretary of State.

Act of Society coufirmed.